10-27-1999 Client Code: STATO1.080T



ER SHEET ·Υ

-TC	- THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMAI	RKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1	Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) State of the Art Canada Ltd. () Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation - CANADA () Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(Name: Sage Canada Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 8920 Woodbine Avenue, Suite 204 City: Markham State: Ontario ZIP: L3R9W9, GANADA () Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (x) Corporation - CANADA () Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (X) Yes () No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
3	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
	 () Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement (x) Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution ates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in above) October 20, 1998 	a. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,902,507 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Lori Lee Yamato KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: STATO1.080T Total number of applications and registrations involved:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9	Statement and signature.	ion is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the October 21, 1999
Т.	Lori Lee Yamato Name of Person Signing Signature otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docum	Date

RECORDTM G/\DOC\\LLY\LLY-1822.DOC\\092299

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CANADA

PROVINCE OF ONTRIO

TO ALL WHOM PRESENTS

To Wit

I, Carol Anne O'Brien, a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing in the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the paper-writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be Articles of Amendment showing a name change of the Corporation from State of the Art Canada Ltd. to Sage Canada Ltd., made as of the 20th day of October, 1998, the said copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at the City of Toronto this 7th day of September, 1999.

Carol Anne O'Brien

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0176

1

1273641

The service of the se

OCTOBER 2 0 OCTOBRE, 1998

Territoria (A)

ita printi i un pui i un il li li li li li conscersa par actiona

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT STATUTS DE MODIFICATION

Form 3 Business Corporations Act

Formule 3 Loi sur les sociétés par actions 1. The present name of the corporation is:

Dénomination sociale actuelle de la société:

S	T	Α	1	Е	0		Т	Н	Е	Α	R	Т	С	Α	N	Α	D	Α	L	Т	D		
	<u></u>					 																	

2. The name of the corporation is changed to (if applicable):

Nouvelle dénomination sociale de la société (s'il y a lieu):

S	1	G	Е	CA	N	D	Α	L	Т	D								
	İ																	

3. Date of incorporation/amalgamation:

Date de la constitution ou de la fusion:

1998/1/1

(Year, Month, Day) (année, mois, jour)

4. The articles of the corporation are amended as follows:

Les statuts de la société sont modifiés de la façon suivante:

to change the corporate name of the Corporation from State of the Art Canada Ltd. to Sage Canada Ltd.

5.	The amendment has been duly authorized a	15
	required by Sections 168 & 170 (as applicable)	of
	the Business Corporations Act.	

La modification a été dûment autorisée conformément aux articles 168 et 170 (selon le cas) de la Loi sur les sociétés par actions.

6. The resolution authorizing the amendment was approved by the shareholders/directors (as applicable) of the corporation on

Les actionnaires ou les administrateurs (selon le cas) de la société ont approuvé la résolution autorisant la modification le

1998/08/27	
(Year, Month, Day)	
(année, mois, iour)	

These articles are signed in duplicate.

Les présents statuts sont signés en double exemplaire.

By/Par:

| STATE OF THE ART CANADA LTD. (Name of Corporation) (Denomination sociale de la société)

| Director (Description of Office) (Signature) (Fonction)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 10/25/1999